Sujanna provides for allotment of 720 dwelling units for persons belonging to Lower Incom Group (LIG), the details of 
which is mentioned in Table -1. Allocation of dwelling units will be through a draw of lottery. No preference can be 
exercised by the applicant for floor/flat etc. 

1. Monthly family income of the applicants must be within 
Rs. 25,001/- (rupees Twenty-five thousand one) per 
month to Rs. 65,000/- (rupees Sixty-five thousand).

2. The flat to be allotted to the applicant will be decided by 
draw of lottery and such decision will be binding upon 
the successful applicant.

3. The property shall be primarily owned/co-owned by a 
female member of the family. In case of absence of a

[...]

format attached with this brochure) issued by 
Sub-Divisional Officer / Block Development Officer / 
Collector, kolkata (for KMC area only) will only be 
considered. Certificate issued after the date of 
notification shall only be considered as valid.

4. Application money amounting Rs. 3,20,000/- (Rupees 
Three lakh twenty thousand only) has to be deposited 
along with the application.

5. The allotment of such LIG Flats will be on 99 years 
lease-hold basis only.

SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION
Online Applications will be accepted on and from 24th December 2025 till 30th January 2026.